
 
 

 

 

 
Win: DONOVAN, Seamus (6-3)
Loss: BELLACOSE, Nick (1-1)
HBP: BELLACOSE, Nick
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate:  Sam Berry First:  Charles Bruce Third Base:  Jim Henson 
Start: 7:00 pm   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 204   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Buffalo 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2
Coastal Carolina 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 X 7 11 1

Buffalo (16-27) -vs- Coastal Carolina (38-17) 5/17/2002 at Conway, SC (Watson Stadium)

Buffalo 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MIHALICS, Joe cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
DANIELS, Adrian 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
DiCESARE, Brandon c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
SANCHEZ, Bryan 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
HUBER, Eric dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
BLAIR, Corey 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
SOVA, Tim lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
ZELASKO, Brian rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
VANHORNE, Phil ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
BELLACOSE, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SWIATOCHA, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 5 1 2 3 6

2B: HUBER, Eric (2)
E: DANIELS, Adrian (1); SWIATOCHA, Kyle (1)

Coastal Carolina 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McGRAW, Ryan cf 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
FELTY, Chad rf 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
OWENS, Justin lf 4 1 4 3 1 0 0
KEIM, Adam ss 4 1 1 3 1 0 4
POWELL, Brandon 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
McGARVEY, Randy dh/c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
JOHNSON, Casey 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    WEISMORE, Jordan 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
OXENDINE, Chad c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    BAKER, Jeff ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    HURRY, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WAACK, Brian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PINOCCHIO, Steve 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
DONOVAN, Seamus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 11 6 5 5 10

2B: OWENS, Justin (1); POWELL, Brandon (1)
HR: KEIM, Adam (1)
SH: OXENDINE, Chad (1)
SB: OWENS, Justin (1); POWELL, Brandon (1)
HBP: FELTY, Chad (1)
E: WEISMORE, Jordan (1)

Buffalo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BELLACOSE, Nick (L, 1-1) 6.0 7 4 3 5 4 2 0 1 0 24 31 3 10 114
SWIATOCHA, Kyle 2.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 3 23
Totals 11 7 6 5 5 2 0 1 0 34 41 4 13 137

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DONOVAN, Seamus (W, 6-3) 7.2 5 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 28 30 9 11 108
HURRY, Jake 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 10
WAACK, Brian 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 9
Totals 5 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 32 34 10 14 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Buffalo - Top of 1st BUF CCU
MIHALICS flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
DANIELS flied out to rf (1-1). 0 0
DiCESARE grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st BUF CCU
McGRAW flied out to lf (3-1). 0 0
FELTY struck out (3-2). 0 0
OWENS singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
KEIM walked (3-0); OWENS advanced to second. 0 0
POWELL fouled out to 3b (2-1). 0 0

Buffalo - Top of 2nd BUF CCU
SANCHEZ flied out to lf (0-1). 0 0
HUBER doubled to right center (0-1). 0 0
BLAIR struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
SOVA walked (3-0). 0 0
SOVA advanced to second; HUBER advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
ZELASKO walked (3-2). 0 0
VANHORNE singled to left field, RBI (0-0); ZELASKO advanced to second; SOVA advanced to third; HUBER
scored. 1 0
MIHALICS grounded out to 2b (1-0). 1 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd BUF CCU
McGARVEY singled up the middle (1-2). 1 0
JOHNSON grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-0); McGARVEY out on the play. 1 0
OXENDINE struck out (1-2). 1 0

Buffalo - Top of 3rd BUF CCU
DANIELS grounded out to 3b (0-1). 1 0
DiCESARE popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
SANCHEZ struck out looking (3-2). 1 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd BUF CCU
PINOCCHIO struck out (2-2). 1 0
McGRAW grounded out to 2b (2-2). 1 0
FELTY hit by pitch (1-0). 1 0
OWENS doubled to left center, RBI (0-1); FELTY scored. 1 1
KEIM grounded out to p (2-2). 1 1

Buffalo - Top of 4th BUF CCU
HUBER doubled to right center (0-1). 1 1
BLAIR flied out to cf (3-2). 1 1
SOVA grounded out to 3b (2-2). 1 1
ZELASKO grounded out to ss (1-0). 1 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th BUF CCU
POWELL grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 1
McGARVEY singled through the right side (1-1). 1 1
JOHNSON singled through the right side (0-2); McGARVEY advanced to second. 1 1



OXENDINE grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1); JOHNSON advanced to second; McGARVEY advanced to
third. 1 1
PINOCCHIO grounded out to 3b (0-1). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Buffalo - Top of 5th BUF CCU
VANHORNE popped up to ss (1-2). 1 1
MIHALICS grounded out to 3b (1-1). 1 1
DANIELS grounded out to ss (0-2). 1 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th BUF CCU
McGRAW singled to right field (2-1). 1 1
FELTY walked (3-0); McGRAW advanced to second. 1 1
FELTY advanced to second; McGRAW advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
OWENS singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-1); FELTY scored; McGRAW scored. 1 3
KEIM reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); OWENS out at second 3b to 2b. 1 3
POWELL reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); KEIM out at second 2b to ss. 1 3
McGARVEY reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-0); POWELL advanced to third. 1 3
McGARVEY advanced to second; POWELL scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 4
JOHNSON struck out (3-2). 1 4

Buffalo - Top of 6th BUF CCU
WEISMORE to 1b for JOHNSON. 1 4
DiCESARE grounded out to 3b (1-0). 1 4
SANCHEZ singled up the middle (3-1). 1 4
HUBER struck out (3-2). 1 4
SANCHEZ advanced to second on an error by 1b. 1 4
BLAIR grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 4

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th BUF CCU
OXENDINE flied out to cf (3-2). 1 4
PINOCCHIO grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 4
McGRAW walked (3-1). 1 4
FELTY walked (3-0); McGRAW advanced to second. 1 4
OWENS walked (3-1); FELTY advanced to second; McGRAW advanced to third. 1 4
KEIM reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); OWENS out at second 3b to 2b. 1 4

Buffalo - Top of 7th BUF CCU
SOVA popped up to 2b (2-0). 1 4
ZELASKO flied out to rf (1-0). 1 4
VANHORNE grounded out to ss (3-1). 1 4

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th BUF CCU
SWIATOCHA to p for BELLACOSE. 1 4
POWELL doubled to center field (0-0). 1 4
POWELL stole third. 1 4
McGARVEY grounded out to 2b (2-0). 1 4
WEISMORE struck out (2-2). 1 4
BAKER pinch hit for OXENDINE. 1 4
BAKER grounded out to 2b (0-1). 1 4

Buffalo - Top of 8th BUF CCU
McGARVEY to c. 1 4
DONOVAN to p for BAKER. 1 4



/  for DONOVAN. 1 4
MIHALICS grounded out to ss (2-1). 1 4
DANIELS popped up to rf (1-2). 1 4
DiCESARE singled to third base (0-2). 1 4
HURRY to p for DONOVAN. 1 4
SANCHEZ grounded out to 2b (2-2). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th BUF CCU
PINOCCHIO singled through the left side (0-1). 1 4
McGRAW reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); PINOCCHIO advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 1 4
FELTY flied out to cf (1-0). 1 4
OWENS singled to center field (0-0); McGRAW advanced to third; PINOCCHIO advanced to third, out at
home cf to c. 1 4
OWENS stole second. 1 4
KEIM homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-1); OWENS scored; McGRAW scored. 1 7
POWELL grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 7

Buffalo - Top of 9th BUF CCU
HUBER grounded out to ss (2-1). 1 7
WAACK to p for HURRY. 1 7
BLAIR flied out to cf (3-2). 1 7
SOVA grounded out to ss (0-1). 1 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th BUF CCU


